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Dear Parents/Carers                                                                                       January 2021 

 

I hope you are all well and safe in these unprecedented times. Please find enclosed a copy of your 

child’s Year 10 report. 

 

I am delighted to say as the Head of Year 10, I could not be more proud of how the students have 
navigated their way through the many challenges faced and either returned to the College or are 
completing the remote learning at home. I can completely understand this might provoke many 
difficulties and pressures for students and parents alike.Please feel free to contact your son/daughters 
tutor or myself if there is anything we can do to support.  
 
The remote learning expectations are that students need to follow their normal timetabled lessons as 
teachers are either recording or offering live lessons during these times. Teachers will be using Class 
Charts to notify parents/carers if your child has completed the remote work. 
 
Please can you encourage your son/daughter to join the weekly google meets set up by their tutor - days 
and times will be in their google classrooms.  
 
I look forward to seeing your son/daughter when students are able to return safely to college. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
Nick Read - Assistant Principal and Head of Year 10 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

Tutor Name Email 

10B Ms P Kendall p.kendall@tavistockcollege.org  

10D Mr M Savage m.savage@tavistockcollege.org  

10DA Mr M Hillman  m.hillman@tavistockcollege.org  

10DA Mrs S Benson s.benson@tavistockcollege.org  

10F Mr D Bailey da.bailey@tavistockcollege.org  

10FA Mrs N Westman n.westman@tavistockcollege.org  

10FA Mrs R Doyle r.doyle@tavistockcollege.org  

10FA Mr S Moore s.moore@tavistockcollege.org  

10G Mrs N Sealey n.sealey@tavistockcollege.og  

10G Mrs R Barker r.barker@tavistockcollege.org   

10G Mr M Harris  mi.harris@tavistockcollege.org  

10T Dr N Mathieson n.mathieson@tavistockcollege.org  

10TA Mr D Unsworth d.unsworth@tavistockcollege.org  
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